
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023423-2025 

Tender

NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE DECARBONISATION
BUSINESS AND COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROGRAMME
2025/26

North Northamptonshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023423
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050e26 
Published 20 May 2025, 4:09pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

NNC/UKSPF/25_26/NNDECARB

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023423-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023423-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019484-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

North Northamptonshire Council is seeking a Supplier to deliver a decarbonisation
support programme for both businesses and community groups in 2025/26. It is funded
through the UKSPF. 

The purpose of the commission is to develop, launch and deliver a programme dedicated
to supporting meaningful decarbonisation and advancing the net-zero goals of North
Northamptonshire for its businesses and community groups.

Both strands of support should provide advice and guidance alongside expert support,
including through online resources, workshops and 1:1 sessions. Businesses and
community groups should be supported to develop a Carbon Reduction Plan. They should
also be supported in developing applications to access grant funding opportunities.

The programme should support 50 businesses and 30 community groups.

The programme will run until January 2026

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£80,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 30 January 2026

7 months, 8 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

71314000 - Energy and related services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 May 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

11 June 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

ukspf@northnorthants.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Award criteria are set out in the RFQ

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

mailto:ukspf@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

Associated tender documents

UKSPF 25_26 RFQ Support for Decarbonisation.docx

Request for Quotation document, including specification

NNDecarb Support Programme 25_26 - draft T&Cs.doc

Appendix 1 - Draft T&Cs

UKSPF Decarb Support programme - clarification questions - May25.pdf

Clarification questions and responses

Contracting authority 

North Northamptonshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCM-5634-HGCN

The Corby Cube, George Street

Corby

NN17 1QG

United Kingdom

Contact name: sarah ellwood

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1227
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1229
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1547


Page 6 to 6

Email: procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	UKSPF 25_26 RFQ Support for Decarbonisation.docx
	NNDecarb Support Programme 25_26 - draft T&Cs.doc
	UKSPF Decarb Support programme - clarification questions - May25.pdf

	Contracting authority
	North Northamptonshire Council


		2026-02-23T20:57:10+0000
	TCPDF




